SWWC

STARRS
ONLINE ACADEMY Mentor Expectations

Your role is pivotal in the success of our online students. As a mentor, you serve as a crucial
bridge connecting the district, STARRS Online, and the students and their families. Your efforts
in guiding, encouraging, and supporting students help ensure they stay on track and achieve
their academic goals. Your communication with families and STARRS Online helps create a
cohesive and collaborative educational experience, enabling students to thrive in the online
learning environment.

We are grateful for your contribution and look forward to a successful and rewarding year
together.

Mentor Expectations Include:
e Point of contact for student and district
o District technology department
o Questions about student/ family
o Attendance
e Know and use Edgenuity platform
o Check in on student performance/ pacing at least twice a month
o Student Snapshot
o Student Activity
o Attend or view mentor trainings
Communicate with STARRS staff as needed about student concerns
Enrollment forms
o Monitor graduation requirements
o Student course load
e Ensuring that student has access to technology and other resources
o Workbooks
o Technology
e Work with special education teachers to upload student accommodations and
modifications page
Meet with STARRS staff, students and families as needed to discuss progress
Create attendance/ truancy protocols for local district

Contact information
Stephanie Strenge Director of Alternative Programs

stephanie.strenge@swwec.org; 507-831-6935 ext 1830

Dawn Christensen , Online Learning Administrative Assistant
starrs@swwec.org; 507-537-2240 ext 2278

Jennifer Besser; jennifer.besser@swwc.org, K- 5 Elementary

Sarah Neu ; sarah.neu@swwec.org; 6-12 ELA and electives

Marissa Erdman ; marissa.erdman@swwc.org; 6-12 Social Studies

Eric Nelson; Eric.nelson@swwc.org; 6-12 Math and electives

Matt Fjerkenstad ; matt.fierkenstad@swwc.org; 6-12 Science

Isabelle Morris; Isabelle.morris@swwec.org; French, Spanish and EL services
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